

**Court No. - 2**

**Case :-** SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 2022

**Appellant :-** State Project Director U.P. Education For All Project Board And Another

**Respondent :-** Saroj Maurya And 22 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Durga Singh, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., A.S.G.I., Amardeo Singh, Siddharth Khare

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.**

***(In Re: Criminal Misc. Delay Condonation Application)***

Heard.

Ground mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of delay condonation application is sufficient.

Accordingly, the delay condonation application is allowed.

Delay in filing the appeal stands condoned.

Office is directed to assign regular number to this appeal.

***(In Ref: Memo of appeal)***

List the appeal for hearing on 18th April, 2022, as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 4.4.2022

LN T