

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 2022

Appellant :- State Project Director U.P. Education For All Project Board And Another

Respondent :- Saroj Maurya And 22 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Divendu Tripathi, Durga Singh, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Amardeo Singh, C.S.C., Piyush Mishra, Siddharth Khare

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Praveen Kumar Giri, J.

Since the judgment and order passed by one of us (Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.) is under challenge in this appeal, let this matter be placed before another Bench after obtaining appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 21.4.2025

Ashok Kr.