

Court No. - 21

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 2022

Appellant :- State Project Director U.P. Education For All Project Board And Another

Respondent :- Saroj Maurya And 22 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Atul Kumar Shahi, Divendu Tripathi, Durga Singh, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Amardeo Singh, C.S.C., Piyush Mishra, Siddharth Khare, Suresh Kumar Vidyarthi

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

1. The instant appeal is listed under the caption- Hon'ble Supreme Court's order (expedited). However, none is present on behalf of the appellants nor on behalf of respondents.
2. One of the counsel for the appellant Sri Atul Kumar Shahi has also sent his illness slip.
3. Case is adjourned.
4. List on 5.8.2025 under the same caption.

(R.M.N. Mishra, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Dhirendra/