

**Court No. - 21**

**Case :-** SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 2022

**Appellant :-** State Project Director U.P. Education For All Project Board And Another

**Respondent :-** Saroj Maurya And 22 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Atul Kumar Shahi, Divendu Tripathi, Durga Singh, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.S.G.I., Amardeo Singh, C.S.C., Piyush Mishra, Siddharth Khare, Suresh Kumar Vidyarthi

**Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.**

**Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.**

**( Civil Misc. Impleadment Application No.8 of 20215)**

**(Civil Misc. Impleadment Application No.5 of 2024)**

1. Heard Sri Anoop Trivedi, Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Atul Kumar Shahi, learned counsel for the appellants and learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Perused the order of Supreme Court dated 21st August, 2024, whereby the Supreme Court has granted liberty to the applicants seeking impleadment/ intervention to participate in the proceedings before this Court.
3. In view of the said direction, all the impleadment/ intervener applications are **allowed**.
4. As prayed by Sri S.K. Vidyarthi, Advocate appearing on behalf of some of the interveners, the case is adjourned for a week.
5. List on 3rd September, 2025.

**Order Date :-** 12.8.2025

Ashish/-

**(R.M.N.Mishra, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)**