



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 2022

State Project Director U.P. Education For All
Project Board And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Saroj Maurya And 22 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Atul Kumar Shahi, Divendu Tripathi, Durga Singh, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., Amardeo Singh, C.S.C., Piyush Mishra, Siddharth Khare, Suresh Kumar Vidyarthi

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.**

1. There is again request for adjournment on behalf of Shri Anoop Trivedi, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants. It is stated that he will argue the appeal positively on the next date.
2. Having regard to the request made and in the interest of justice, adjourned to **15.09.2025**.

(Arun Kumar,J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)

September 9, 2025

Ankit.