



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 2022

State Project Director U.P. Education For All
Project Board And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Saroj Maurya And 22 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Atul Kumar Shahi, Divendu Tripathi,
Durga Singh, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.G.I., Amardeo Singh, C.S.C.,
Piyush Mishra, Siddharth Khare,
Suresh Kumar Vidyarthi

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.**

1. There is joint request on behalf of learned counsel for both the sides for adjournment on the ground that senior advocates appearing in the case from both the sides are engaged before some other court.
2. As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, adjourned to **14.10.2025** alongwith connected matter.

(Arun Kumar,J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)

September 23, 2025

Ankit.