



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 2022

State Project Director U.P. Education For All
Project Board And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Saroj Maurya And 22 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Atul Kumar Shahi, Divendu Tripathi,
Durga Singh, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.G.I., Amardeo Singh, Awadh
Bihari Pandey, C.S.C., Piyush Mishra,
Siddharth Khare, Suresh Kumar
Vidyarthi

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

As prayed, list again on 13.05.2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

May 8, 2026

Anurag/-