



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 2022

State Project Director U.P. Education For All
Project Board And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Saroj Maurya And 22 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Atul Kumar Shahi, Divendu Tripathi,
Durga Singh, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.G.I., Amardeo Singh, Awadh
Bihari Pandey, C.S.C., Piyush Mishra,
Siddharth Khare, Suresh Kumar
Vidyarthi

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

1. Upon the case being taken up, a request for accommodation has been received on behalf of learned Additional Advocate General.
2. As the Courts are about to close, very early date is not possible.
3. List under the category of 'Hon'ble Supreme Court Order (Expedited)' before appropriate bench on 08.07.2026.
4. Matter may not be treated as tied-up or part heard to this bench.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

May 13, 2026

Anurag/-